
Our Mission
The Glenn County Alliance for  
Prevention (GCAP) coalition is a  
standing committee of community 
members working together to 
support a safe, healthy and  
substance-free community for all.

For More Information Contact 
GCAP Executive Committee 

Francis Cuny (Chair) 
fcuny@countyofglenn.net

April Hine 
ahine@glenncoe.org

Mindy Miranda 
mmiranda@glenncoe.org 

Elise Garrison
egarrison@countyofglenn.net

Carolina Diaz
cdiaz@countyofglenn.net

Diego Vasquez
dvasquez@countyofglenn.net
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www.facebook.com/pg/GCAPcoalition
Connect with us on Facebook
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FOR PREVENTION

COMMUNITY COALITION



Subcommittees

Marijuana & Tobacco
Keeping the community safe from illegal use 
of marijuana and tobacco products that are 
designed for addiction through community 
education, advocacy and wellness solutions.

For help to quit smoking visit  
kickitca.org or call  
1-800-300-8086 (Eng) 1-800-600-8191 (Esp)

Medication Assisted Treatment/
Prescription Workgroup
Keeping the community safe from exposure  
to improperly used prescription medication  
and opioids through access to and application 
of local level data, safe prescribing and safe  
disposal practices, and a full continuum of  
treatment and education services.

SAMHSA national helpline  
1-800-662-HELP (4357)

Suicide Prevention
Preventing suicide through community  
collaboration, empathy, resiliency, and hope.

Glenn County 24/7 Crisis Line  
1-800-507-3530 

When do we meet? 
2nd Wednesday of the month

Marijuana & Tobacco 
Subcommittee

1:00pm–2:00pm

2:00pm–3:00pmGCAP

11:00am–12:00pm 
(4th Thursday of the month)

Medication Assisted 
Treatment/Prescription 
Workgroup

9:00am–10:00am 
2nd Friday of the Month

Virtual via Zoom until further notice.  
Contact Cindy Ross cross@countyofglenn.net  
for the meeting link.

* Meeting dates are subject to change with holidays

If you would like to join the  
meetings please email 
dvasquez@countyofglenn.net

Interested  
in safely  
disposing  
of your  
medications?

Suicide Prevention  
Coalition

Virtual Meetings
Contact Eloise Jones ejones@countyofglenn.net  
for the meeting link.


